BEFORE PRO RATA BALANCE PERCENT

PRO RATA ADJUST· PER OF WEIGHTED

ADJUSTMENTS MENTS STAFF TOTAL COST COST

$0

0

0

Q
$0 $0 $0 0.00% 11.16% 0.00%

$103,447 $46,383 $149,830 95.20% 6.85% 6.52%

0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0 Q Q 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

$103,447 $46,383 $149,830 95.20%

$7,550 $0 $7.550 4.80% 2.00% 0.10%

$110.997 $46.383 $157 380 100.00% 6.62%

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS LOW HIGH

RETURN ON EQUITY 10.16% 12.16%

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 6.62% 6.62%

Docket No. 150181-WU
Date: August 31, 2016

NEIGHBORHOOD UTILITIES, LLC

TEST YEAR ENDED 06/30/15

SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME

TEST YEAR

PER UTILITY

1. OPERATING REVENUES $135,972

OPERATING EXPENSES:

2. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $133,012

3. DEPRECIATION 13,390

4. AMORTIZATION 0

5. TAXES OTHER lHAN INCOME 11,550

6. INCOME TAXES Q

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $1571952

8. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) ($21 980)

9. WATER RATE BASE ($33 591)

10. RATE OF RETURN 65.43%

STAFF

ADJUSTMENTS

$5,948

$14,108

10,271

(7,938)

(195)

Q

$161246

-47-

Schedule No. 3-A

SCHEDULE NO. 3-A
DOCKET N0.150181-WU

STAFF ADJUST.

ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE

TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

$1411920 $441949 $186.869

31.67%

$147,120 $0 $147,120

23,661 0 23,661

(7,938) 0 (7,938)

11,355 2,023 13,378

Q Q Q

$1741198 $21023 $1761221

($32.278) ~

$160.840 $160.840

~ 6.62%

Docket No. 150181-WU
Date: August 31, 2016

NEIGHBORHOOD UTILITIES, LLC

TEST YEAR ENDED 06/30/15

ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME

OPERATING REVENUES

1. To reflect the appropriate test year services rewnues.

2. To reflect the appropriate test year miscellaneous service rewnues.

Subtotal

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

1. Salaries and Wages- Employees (601)
To reflect appropriate employee salaries.

2. Purchased Power (615)

a. To reflect actual purchased power expense.

b. To include estimate of electric for office.